WHEREAS, on June 3, 2015, six bids were received for Elmwood Parkway trail improvements located along Rugged Drive.

<u>Bidders</u>	Base Bid	Alternate No. 1**	<u>Total</u>
RoeschCo Construction, Inc.	\$526,816.00	\$92,965.00	\$619,781.00
HQS Construction, LLC	\$552,410.00	\$95,000.00	\$647,410.00
A S Con, Inc.	\$547,300.00	\$106,200.00	\$653,500.00
Denco CS Corporation	\$600,981.15	\$110,000.00	\$710,981.15
Forward Concept, LLC	\$702,606.75	\$109,791.36	\$812,398.11
Pavecon Public Works L.P.	\$788,944.20	\$222,000.00	\$1,010,944.20

^{**}Alternate No. 1 - provides for installation of a 70-foot pedestrian bridge.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PARK AND RECREATION BOARD AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with RoeschCo Construction, Inc. for Elmwood Parkway trail improvements located along Rugged Drive, in an amount not to exceed \$619,781.

SECTION 2. That the President of the Park and Recreation Board and the City Manager are hereby authorized to execute a contract with RoeschCo Construction, Inc., after approval as to form by the City Attorney.

SECTION 3. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse an amount not to exceed \$619,781 to RoeschCo Construction, Inc. from (2012) Street and Transportation Improvement Funds, Fund 3U22, Department PBW, Unit S615, Object 4599, Activity HIBT, Program PB12S615, CT-PKR15019521, Commodity 91200, Vendor VS0000057213.

SECTION 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL

SEP 09 2015

Rico Col Jing